ADVISORY INFORMATION 13/2022



1 July 2022

MERGER OF CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA (CAAM) AERODROME STANDARDS DIVISION (ASD) AND AIR NAVIGATION SERVICES STANDARDS DIVISION (ANS)

1 Introduction

- 1.1 This Advisory Information (AI) is to notify the aviation industry on the merger of Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) Aerodrome Standards Division (ASD) and Air Navigation Services Standards Division into one division known as Air Navigation Services and Aerodrome Division (ANSA), effective 1st of July 2022.
- 1.2 The main objective of this merger is to enhance and improve CAAM's capabilities in carrying out safety and security oversight. This will streamline both divisions' functions to efficiently regulate, conduct oversight, facilitate and promote the nation's aviation/aerospace industry as well as to ensure the national and international obligations of Malaysia in matters relating to civil aviation can be carried out in the most effective manner.
- 1.3 CAAM aims to carry out its responsibilities to serve all stakeholders with a strict compliance to civil aviation regulations and directives in the most efficient manner possible.

2 Office Address

2.1 The new contact number and mailing address for CAAM Air Navigation Services and Aerodrome Division (ANSA) are as follows:

Air Navigation Services and Aerodrome Division (ANSA) Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia, No. 27 Persiaran Perdana, Aras 1, Blok Podium, 62618 Putrajaya, Malaysia Phone Number: +603-8871 4000 Fax Number: +603-8871 4335 2.2 All aviation stakeholders are advised to update all mailing and contact address accordingly. CAAM looks forward to serving the aviation industry better with the newly merged division.

 ϕ

DATUK CAPTAIN CHESTER VOO CHEE SOON Chief Executive Officer for Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia 1st July 2022